
 

 

   CHURCHILL COUNTY 

155 N. Taylor Street 
Fallon, NV 89406 

www.churchillcountynv.gov 

    

OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 
    

Commission Chair Bus Scharmann 666-5878 bus.scharmann@churchillcountynv.gov 
    

Commissioner Justin Heath 666-5757 justin.heath@churchillcountynv.gov 
    

Commissioner Myles Getto 866-1289 myles.getto@churchillcountynv.gov 
    

Assessor Denise Mondhink-Felton 423-6584 denise.felton@churchillcountynv.gov 
    

Clerk/Treasurer Linda Rothery 423-6028 linda.rothery@churchillcountynv.gov 
    

District Attorney Art Mallory 423-6561 amallory@churchillda.org 
    

Recorder Tasha Hessey 423-6001 tasha.hessey@churchillcountynv.gov 
    

Sheriff Richard Hickox 423-3116 rhickox@so.churchill.nv.us 
    

County Manager Jim Barbee 423-5136 jim.barbee@churchillcountynv.gov 
    

Administrative Services Julie Guerrero 423-5136 Julie.guerrero@churchillcountynv.gov 
    

Building Marie Henson 428-0264 marie.henson@churchillcountynv.gov 
    

Comptroller Sherry Wideman 428-1414 sherry.wideman@churchillcountynv.gov 

    
Emergency Management Mike Heidemann 423-4188 mike.heidemann@churchillcountynv.gov 

    
Facilities, Parks &            
Recreation 

Jorge Guerrero 423-7733 jorge.guerrero@churchillcountynv.gov 

    
Fire Jared Dooley 423-6521 jdooley@fallonfire.org 

    
Human Resources Geof Stark 428-1311 geof.stark@churchillcountynv.gov 

    

Public Defender 
Jacob Sommers                     

Wright Noel (Alternate) 
428-6054        
428-6355 

Jacob.sommer@churchillcountynv.gov           
wright.noel@churchillcountynv.gov 

    
Public Works & Planning Chris Spross 423-7627 chris.spross@churchillcountynv.gov 

    
Public Info. Officer Anne McMillin 423-2266 anne.mcmillin@churchillcountynv.gov 

    

Roads Gary Fowkes 423-4133 gary.fowkes@churchillcountynv.gov 
    

Social Services Shannon Ernst 423-6695 shannon.ernst@churchillcountynv.gov 
    
    

Board Meets: 1st Thursday & 3rd Wednesday 
155 N. Taylor Street 
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